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CTSASA Competition Results

Report Date: 2024-07-22

Results For: (2024) CTSASA Central Gauteng Standard Championships 2024

ATA Trap (ata)

Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

1 1962 E Z Cilliers S A GN T1 98 0 98

2 5155 J Zandberg S A CG T2 97 0 97

3 4152 J Marais S A LIM T3 97 92 189

4 4803 P Eksteen S A A1 LIM T3 96 99 195

5 5601 C W Steyn S A A2 FS 96 0 96
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

6 6468 R H van der Merwe J B B1 GN T1 95 88 183

7 6469 D Trollip S C C1 MPU 95 0 95

8 5884 S Haslam S A A3 KZN 95 96 191

9 5745 L E Gryffenberg S A CG T2 94 0 94

10 3623 C Strijdom S A FS 94 93 187

11 1984 H C Bonsma V A GN T1 93 89 182

12 5658 S Pienaar S A FS 93 84 177

13 4756 Q C McIntyre S A CG T2 93 86 179

14 5349 R H van der Merwe S A GN 93 93 186

15 9999 B F Quin L A NIR 93 89 182

16 6311 P Cremer S B B2 MPU 93 0 93

17 6470 PG Cremer S B B3 MPU 93 0 93

18 5751 D Brown S A GN 93 95 188

19 6046 H C Bonsma S B MPU 92 95 187
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

20 5817 C Roos S A GN 92 87 179

21 6459 M D le Roux J B CG 91 0 91

22 5742 C Vermaak S A GN 91 99 190

23 6378 N Greeff J C C2 WC 91 0 91

24 5871 J F Loots S B CG 91 0 91

25 6404 J de Villiers S A LIM T3 91 97 188

26 5632 J J Loots S A CG 91 92 183

27 6178 B Kruger L B LIM 90 92 182

28 6290 H van Loggerenberg S A GN 90 96 186

29 6460 J D le Roux Ct C C3 CG 90 0 90

30 6413 RJH Faber S A LIM 90 92 182

31 4479 N R Pardoe V B GN 89 0 89

32 1953 P R Farina SV A CG 89 83 172

33 1968 T J Swanton V A LIM 88 0 88
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

34 5597 A Montgomery L C LIM 88 0 88

35 6103 C Vermaak L B CG 87 0 87

36 5419 J B Lapage S A CG 87 84 171

37 4971 L Bonsma S B GN 86 97 183

38 6471 Z Nel S B GN 86 92 178

39 6217 A Smith S B GN 86 93 179

40 5487 W D Meredith S B CG 86 89 175

41 6345 A Bester S B CG 85 0 85

42 6195 D Hughes S B KZN 84 0 84

43 2705 D A van der Merwe SV B GN 84 0 84

44 5973 J Brown L B GN 83 87 170

45 6184 B Padbury S C KZN 83 88 171

46 6393 M Donnelly S C KZN 79 74 153

47 9999 M Walsh L C IRE 79 79 158
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

48 6369 L Erasmus S C MPU 79 0 79

49 6230 A O Basch V C EC 71 0 71

50 6383 JHH Pienaar Ct C FS 67 0 67

51 6473 M.B. Olsen S C MPU 61 0 61

52 3713 D Le Roux S C CG 58 0 58

53 6482 J van den Heever S C GN 56 0 56

DTL Trap (dtl)

Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

1 5601 C W Steyn J A HG1 FS 297 0 297

2 5817 C Roos S A HG2 GN T1 296 0 296

3 5743 C Vermaak Jnr S AA HG3 CG T3 295 0 295

4 1962 E Z Cilliers S AA A1 GN T1 294 0 294

5 3623 C Strijdom S A A2 FS 294 288 582

6 3360 D R Cohen SV AA A3 LIM T2 294 0 294
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

7 4803 P Eksteen V A LIM T2 294 0 294

8 6459 M D le Roux Ct C C1 CG T3 293 0 293

9 4152 J Marais V A LIM T2 292 0 292

10 5487 W D Meredith V B B1 CG T3 290 0 290

11 6404 J de Villiers V A LIM 290 276 566

12 2338 H R Pennells SV A LIM 290 0 290

13 5742 C Vermaak S A GN T1 290 285 575

14 5349 R H van der Merwe V A GN 288 287 575

15 5745 L E Gryffenberg V A CG 287 0 287

16 6159 R A Solito V A CG 285 281 566

17 4756 Q C McIntyre S A CG 284 0 284

18 5632 J J Loots V B B2 CG 284 0 284

19 5658 S Pienaar S A FS 282 0 282

20 6345 A Bester V B B3 CG 282 269 551
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

21 6413 RJH Faber S A LIM 280 282 562

22 6290 H van Loggerenberg S A GN 280 0 280

23 5751 D Brown S A GN 280 0 280

24 6468 R H van der Merwe J C C2 GN 277 271 548

25 6217 A Smith S B GN 277 282 559

26 9999 B F Quin L AA NIR 276 285 561

27 3894 P Casasola V B CG 275 0 275

28 6195 D Hughes S B KZN 275 0 275

29 5959 K Padia S A GN 274 0 274

30 3480 P H Strydom V B GN 273 0 273

31 5871 J F Loots S B CG 273 0 273

32 5669 G J Schutte V A GN 271 0 271

33 6460 J D le Roux Ct C C3 CG 271 0 271

34 5973 J Brown L C GN 271 286 557
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

35 6378 N Greeff J C WC 269 0 269

36 6103 C Vermaak L B CG 268 0 268

37 6471 Z Nel S B GN 268 275 543

38 5698 R Casasola J C CG 267 0 267

39 3611 S Pennells-Ingle L A CG 266 0 266

40 4479 N R Pardoe V B GN 261 0 261

41 2039 D Hoffmann SV B GN 260 0 260

42 5484 G P Casasola J B CG 252 0 252

43 9999 M Walsh L B IRE 244 261 505

44 3713 D Le Roux S C CG 243 0 243

45 6390 D J Visser S B LIM 234 0 234

46 6393 M Donnelly S C KZN 226 243 469

47 6184 B Padbury S C KZN 210 190 400

48 6482 J van den Heever S C GN 208 0 208
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

49 6483 J GREYLING S C CG 197 184 381

50 6383 JHH Pienaar Ct C FS 113 0 113

NSSA Skeet (nssa)

Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

1 3880 A S Pretorius S A HG1 LIM T2 98 96 194

2 5956 J S Rheeder J A HG2 FS T3 97 99 12 196

3 5259 W Kotze S A HG3 GN T1 97 88 9 185

4 4971 L Bonsma S A A1 GN T1 96 0 96

5 3647 A Greyling L A A2 LIM T2 95 92 187

6 4103 P W A Rheeder S A A3 FS T3 95 98 193

7 2727 J C Liebenberg S A GN T1 95 97 192

8 6242 H P Hughes J B B1 KZN 94 94 188

9 3749 F Pieterse S A LIM T2 93 93 186

10 5960 M C Papendorf S A GN 93 93 186
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

11 2768 W Brown S B B2 CG 93 95 188

12 3833 M de Waal V A CG 93 95 188

13 4256 A M Saaiman S A LIM 92 96 188

14 5743 C Vermaak Jnr S A CG 92 0 92

15 6033 A White S B B3 LIM 91 0 91

16 5884 S Haslam S A KZN 91 0 91

17 5420 G Saaiman S B LIM 91 92 183

18 5258 Y Kotze L A GN 91 91 182

19 6179 H Kruger S A LIM 90 97 187

20 3808 H van Biljon S A LIM 90 97 187

21 2999 M C Peeters S B FS T3 87 0 87

22 4120 S D Silcock S A CG 87 87 174

23 5597 A Montgomery L A LIM 87 0 87

24 4937 R F Young Snr SV B GN 86 0 86
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

25 692 P Antak SV A GN 86 87 173

26 6162 M Millard S A MPU 85 86 171

27 6163 D Millard S A MPU 85 91 176

28 6230 A O Basch V C C1 EC 85 0 85

29 6195 D Hughes S B KZN 84 0 84

30 5926 J W Greeff S B GN 84 0 84

31 6046 H C Bonsma S B MPU 83 90 173

32 5580 D Silcock S B CG 83 0 83

33 6378 N Greeff J B WC 82 0 82

34 3741 R F Botha V B GN 81 0 81

35 5959 K Padia S B GN 79 0 79

36 3815 N Perdikes S B MPU 78 79 157

37 4532 N J Roets S C C2 GN 75 0 75

38 5745 L E Gryffenberg S B CG 66 0 66
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Olympic Trap (ot)

Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

1 5332 W J P Steyn S A HG1 FS T1 94 95 22 189

2 4069 D van der Berg S A HG2 FS T1 94 94 18 188

3 2269 O Cremona V A HG3 CG T2 92 0 92

4 5743 C Vermaak Jnr S A A1 CG T2 91 0 91

5 3364 F Jooste S A A2 NAM 91 87 178

6 6372 R.A Mare S A A3 CG T2 91 90 181

7 5636 M M Mavrakis S A CG 89 0 89

8 6408 G F van Wyk S A GN T3 87 92 179

9 2252 C J Bornman Jnr S A FS T1 87 95 182

10 5751 D Brown S C C1 GN T3 86 0 86

11 1962 E Z Cilliers S A GN T3 86 0 86

12 1660 B F Smith S A CG 84 0 84

13 5693 M G Armstrong S A GN 83 90 173
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

14 3694 L M Dolezal S B B1 MPU 82 0 82

15 5898 H P C Roos S B B2 NAM 81 86 167

16 2688 O Cremona (Jnr) S A CG 80 0 80

17 3360 D R Cohen V A LIM 80 0 80

18 2924 J Lebos V B B3 GN 77 0 77

19 2219 M Reffo V C C2 CG 76 0 76

20 6201 L R Attieh J C C3 GN 76 0 76

21 6261 A Regal-Holtzhausen L C FS 76 70 146

22 3113 M Greeff V B MPU 74 0 74

23 6202 L A Attieh J C GN 67 0 67

24 3320 J A Myburgh V C GN 66 0 66

25 6390 D J Visser S C LIM 61 0 61
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NSSA Skeet Doubles (skdb)

Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

1 3880 A S Pretorius S A HG1 LIM 96 96

2 5956 J S Rheeder S B HG2 FS 94 94

3 5743 C Vermaak Jnr S B HG3 CG 92 92

4 6179 H Kruger S C LIM 89 89

5 4103 P W A Rheeder S A FS 88 88

6 5420 G Saaiman S C LIM 86 86

7 6163 D Millard S B MPU 85 85

8 6242 H P Hughes S C KZN 81 81

9 4256 A M Saaiman S C LIM 76 76

10 4120 S D Silcock S B CG 76 76

11 3749 F Pieterse S B LIM 75 75

12 6162 M Millard S B MPU 72 72

13 5580 D Silcock S C CG 72 72
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ATA Trap Doubles (t/double)

Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

1 1962 E Z Cilliers S A HG1 GN T1 95 49 95

2 5658 S Pienaar S A HG2 FS 95 48 95

3 6103 C Vermaak L B HG3 CG T2 93 93

4 4152 J Marais S A A1 LIM T3 91 91

5 5817 C Roos S A A2 GN T1 90 90

6 5349 R H van der Merwe S A A3 GN T1 87 87

7 5742 C Vermaak S A GN 85 85

8 6217 A Smith S A GN 85 85

9 5487 W D Meredith S A CG T2 84 84

10 2338 H R Pennells S A LIM T3 83 83

11 3480 P H Strydom S A GN 82 82

12 6413 RJH Faber S A LIM T3 82 82

13 6459 M D le Roux J A CG T2 81 81
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

14 5743 C Vermaak Jnr S A CG 80 80

15 5419 J B Lapage S A CG 78 78

16 5669 G J Schutte S A GN 78 78

17 3623 C Strijdom S A FS 75 75

18 6378 N Greeff J C C1 WC 75 75

19 5751 D Brown S B B1 GN 75 75

20 6471 Z Nel S B B2 GN 72 72

21 3611 S Pennells-Ingle L A CG 72 72

22 6460 J D le Roux J B B3 CG 72 72

23 3713 D Le Roux S B CG 71 71

24 6178 B Kruger L B LIM 67 67
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Universal Trench (ut)

Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

1 5735 L Peacock M A HG1 WC T2 94 94 188

2 5693 M G Armstrong M A HG2 GN T3 93 0 25 93

3 5477 D J Grobbelaar M A HG3 WC T2 93 92 23 185

4 2269 O Cremona V A A1 CG T1 93 96 22 189

5 3360 D R Cohen V A A2 LIM 93 0 21 93

6 5743 C Vermaak Jnr M A A3 CG T1 92 0 92

7 5636 M M Mavrakis M A CG T1 92 0 92

8 3364 F Jooste M A NAM 91 0 91

9 1660 B F Smith M A CG 91 97 188

10 1962 E Z Cilliers M A GN T3 90 99 189

11 4518 J P Botha S A KZN 89 89 178

12 3113 M Greeff S B B1 MPU 88 87 175

13 2039 D Hoffmann V B B2 GN T3 88 88 176
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

14 2338 H R Pennells V A LIM 87 87 174

15 5959 K Padia M A GN 87 87 174

16 5480 J Booysen M A WC T2 87 98 185

17 6085 N Haines S A KZN 87 92 179

18 3694 L M Dolezal M A MPU 86 93 179

19 3611 S Pennells-Ingle L B B3 CG 85 87 172

20 6103 C Vermaak L C C1 CG 85 0 85

21 2688 O Cremona (Jnr) M A CG 85 0 85

22 3815 N Perdikes S C C2 MPU 84 0 84

23 6300 C J van den Berg M C C3 MPU 83 85 168

24 6372 R.A Mare M A CG 82 96 178

25 5898 H P C Roos M A NAM 80 80 160

26 2219 M Reffo V C CG 79 0 79

27 5960 M C Papendorf M B GN 79 0 79
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Overall CTSA No Name Category Class Class Position Province Prov Team Medal Score 1 Score 2 Shoot Off Score Total

28 5751 D Brown M B GN 76 0 76

29 6390 D J Visser M C LIM 76 0 76

30 712 R Westley Ms B CG 75 0 75

31 6345 A Bester S C CG 73 0 73


